Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
NN20R8UN 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168281436       Seite 1 von 29
Page 1 of 29

Technical Specification Value
Kind of Equipment Battery Flood Light
Type Designation 5B21S8
FCC ID 2AEUPRBFBA001
IC 20271-RBFBA001
HVIN 5B21S8-A
FVIN 1.7.16-56
PMN Battery Flood Light
Operating Voltage DC 6V 4D Cells
Testing Voltage DC 6V
Technical Specification BLE
Operating Frequency band 2402 – 2480 MHz
Bluetooth Core Version Bluetooth Low Energy 4.2
Channel separation 2MHz
Extreme Temperature Range -20℃ ~ 55℃
Modulation GFSK
Antenna Type Internal Antenna
Antenna Gain(dBi) 0
Channel 0~39
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
NN20R8UN 001 Seite 8 von 29
Page 8 of 29
Technical Specification LoRa DTS 500kHz 902.5-926.5MHz
Operating Frequency band 902 – 928 MHz
Extreme Temperature Range -20℃ ~ 55℃
Bandwidth(kHz) 500
Modulation LoRa DTS
Antenna Type Internal Antenna
Antenna Gain(dBi) -1.88
Channel Separation (kHz) 800
Channel Number  31
Channel (MHz)
902.5, 903.3, 904.1, 904.9, 905.7, 906.5, 907.3, 908.1,
908.9, 909.7, 910.5, 911.3, 912.1, 912.9, 913.7, 914.5,
915.3, 916.1, 916.9, 917.7, 918.5, 919.3, 920.1, 920.9,
921.7, 922.5, 923.3, 924.1, 924.9, 925.7, 926.5
Technical Specification LoRa 125kHz FHSS 902.2-927.8MHz
Operating Frequency band 902 – 928 MHz
Extreme Temperature Range -20℃ ~ 55℃
Modulation LoRa FHSS
Antenna Type Internal Antenna
Antenna Gain(dBi) -1.88
Channel Separation (kHz) 200
Channel Number  129
Bandwidth (kHz) 125
Hopping channel(MHz) 902.2-927.8
Technical Specification FSK150Kbps FHSS FSK 50Kbps FHSS
FSK 250Kbps
FHSS
Operating Frequency band 902 – 928 MHz
Extreme Temperature Range -20℃ ~ 55℃
Modulation FSK FHSS
Antenna Type Internal Antenna
Antenna Gain(dBi) -1.88
Channel Separation (kHz) 400 200 500
Channel Number  64 129 51
Data Rate (Kbps) 150 50 250
Hopping Channel(MHz) 902.4~927.6 902.2~927.8 902.5~927.5
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
NN20R8UN 001 Seite 9 von 29
Page 9 of 29
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, BLE transmitting mode
1) Low Channel
2) Middle Channel